



Protectivity, Belmont House, High Street, Lane End, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP14 3ER
Tel: 01494 887909 Fax: 0845 120 6401

This is your Insurance Certificate from Protectivity. Please keep this safe for future reference.

Thank you for purchasing your Insurance from us. This document is a summary of the details you have given us. Please check carefully and contact us immediately if there are discrepancies. This document should be read in conjunction with the Full Policy Wording.

Policy Number:	441000428980 - Quote Ref: 162059
Binding Authority Number:	UKEPL14B1299
Insured:	Midland Adventure
Correspondence Address:	██████████ ██████████ ██████████ ██████████ ██████████
Period of Insurance:	06/04/2015 at 00.00 hrs LST - 05/04/2016 at 23.59 hrs LST inclusive
Section A - Employers Liability:	£10,000,000.00
Section A - Excess:	Nil
Section B & C - Public and Products Liability: <i>Any one claim or series of claims arising out of one occurrence/unlimited in the period of insurance and in all respect of products</i>	£5,000,000.00
Section B - Excess: <i>The Self-Insured Excess which the Insured shall bear in respect of each and every claim</i>	£500.00
Additional Cover	
Professional Indemnity:	Nil
Professional Indemnity - Excess:	Nil
Equipment:	Nil
Equipment - Excess:	Nil
Nature of Business Insured:	Air Rifle Target Shooting (range based), Air Soft Target Shooting (range based, target only not at people), Archery, Blow Gun Shooting (range based, target only not at people), Problem Solving, Slingshot Shooting (range based at targets only), Target Paintball Shooting (range based, metal target only not at people) Throwing Axes and Volleybird

Endorsements**Advice Inclusion**

The Underwriters will indemnify the Insured under Section B of this Policy in respect of Injury or Damage caused by or arising from any tuition instruction or advice given by or on behalf of the Insured in respect of the activities contained in their business description.

Bona Fide Sub Contractors Warranty is adhered to;

It is a condition precedent to liability under this Policy that all Third Parties engaged hold their own liability policies in force, covering the activities for which they have been engaged and with a minimum public liability limit of £2,000,000 It is the responsibility of the Insured to check that such cover is in force.

Ear Defenders Warranty

It is a condition precedent to liability under this Policy that all employees and participants wear ear defenders whilst involved in shooting.

Overseas Activities Exclusions

This Policy will not indemnify the Insured for loss, Injury, Damage, claim or defence costs and expenses arising out activities undertaken outside the territories of Great Britain, Northern Ireland, the Isle of Man or the Channel Islands.

Qualifications Warranty

It is a condition precedent to liability under this Policy that all Coaches are qualified to instruct in the activities they are involved with.